

No. 22-82

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CHARLES JOHNSON,

Petitioner,

v.

THEHUFFINGTONPOST.COM, INC.,

Respondent.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT**

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

JOSEPH D. SIBLEY IV
Counsel of Record
CAMARA & SIBLEY LLP
1108 Lavaca Street, Suite 110263
Austin, Texas 78701
(713) 966-6789
sibley@camarasibley.com

Counsel for Petitioner

November 11, 2022

316838



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
POINTS OF REPLY	1
I. Respondent Falsely Claims That Petitioner Did Not Allege A Connection Between The Article And Respondent's Purposeful Activities In Texas	1
II. Respondent Falsely Claims Harmony Amongst The Circuits.....	3
III. This Case Is Not Unworthy Of Review	4
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES:	
<i>Blessing v. Chandrasekhar,</i> 988 F.3d 889 (6th Cir. 2021)	4
STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
<u>https://www.huffpost.com/entry/gop-reps-host-chuck-johnson-holocaust-denying-white-nationalist_n_5c40944be4b0a8dbe16e670a</u>	5
